504553335 09/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4600044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI MOBILEPEAK SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.	01/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	: SPREADTRUM COMMUNICATIONS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	et Address: LANE 2288, ZUCHONGZHI ROAD	
Internal Address:	ernal Address: SPREADTRUM CENTER, BUILDING NO. 1	
City:	ZHANGJIANG, SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CHINA	
Postal Code:	201203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9148319

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

CANTOR COLBURN LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNT0092US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. LENT
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel P. Lent/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=7WG7505#page1.tif source=7WG7461#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043620 FRAME: 0603** 504553335

503400255 07/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

MARKED UP VERSION

EPAS ID: PAT3446885

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONFIRMATION STATEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QIUZHEN ZOU	06/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA SPREADTRUM COMMUNICATIONS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.

Name:	SHANGHAI-MOBILEPEAK-SEMICONDUCTOR-CO.,-LTD.	
Street Address:	WORKSHOP NO.: 11, NO.: 451-AT-YUANZHONG-ROAD Spreadtrum Center, Building	
Internal Address:	NANHUHNDUSTRY PARK; PUDONG NEW AREA Lane 2288, Zuchongzhi Road	
City:	SHANGHAI Zhangjiang, Shanghai	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	204399 201203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14344474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

CANTOR COLBURN LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNT0092US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. LENT
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel P. Lent/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2045 09/19/2017

Total Attachments: 3 source=7FF9071#page1.tif

source=7FF9071#page2.tif

source=7FF9071#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043620 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHANGHAI MOBILEPEAK SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the China, having its principal place of business at Workshop No.11, No. 451 at Yuanzhong Rd., Nanhui Industry Park, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 201399, P.R. China ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following patent application:

US Patent No. 9,148,319, granted September 29, 2015 ("Application")

WHEREAS, SPREADTRUM COMMUNICATIONS (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, having a place of business at Spreadtrum Center, Building No. 1, Lane 2288, Zuchongzhi Road, Zhangjiang, Shanghai 201203, P.R. China ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Application, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this _______ day of _____ tuguet___, 2017.

By:

Name: LIYOU

Title

Everyone Off

PATENT REEL: 043620 FRAME: 0605

RECORDED: 09/19/2017